

ITEM NO.7
SECTION IV-B

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4787/2020

BALKAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mr Karanvir Gogia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent no.9 prays for additional time of three weeks to file counter affidavit. Records reflect that on the earlier occasion, as a final opportunity, time of four weeks was granted to the said respondent for filing counter affidavit. Since no reasons are forthcoming, as to why the counter affidavit was not filed in the given period, the prayer for extension of time is refused.

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are reportedly dead however, despite grant of final opportunity in that regard, appropriate steps have not been taken.

Contd...

In respect of service upon respondent nos. 3 to 8, fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars have not been taken by the ld. counsel for the petitioner despite final opportunity having been granted on the earlier occasion.

In such circumstances, matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar