

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 4787/2020

BALKAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 04-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that though last opportunity was granted on earlier occasions for taking appropriate steps but, the earlier arguing counsel has been elevated to the High Court and, therefore, steps could not be taken. He prays for one more opportunity.

Though, learned counsel for the respondent No. 9 states objection but, having regard to the circumstances, another opportunity is extended while providing that if requisite steps are not taken within four weeks from today, this petition shall stand dismissed as against the unserved respondents.

(SHRADDHA MISHRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)