

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4787/2020

BALKAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEET SINGH @ JAGJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Varnika Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, four weeks' time is granted to file affidavit of
proof of publication.

List thereafter.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)