

ITEM NO.1726

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4787/2020

BALKAR SINGH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

JEET SINGH @ JAGJIT SINGH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 11-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Varnika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Anil Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he has instructions to withdraw the present petition.

Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)